Scientific field

art
law phil. | geogr. | milit. lit. econ. hist. | anthr. | educ. | ling. polit. |psych. | soc. hist. relig. |music. | Total
Crosstabs
Case Processing Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Gender * Scientific field * 12756 100.0% 0] 0.0%| 12756|100.0%
Year of birth
Gender * Scientific field * Year of birth Crosstabulation
Count
Scientific field
Year of birth law phil. | geogr. | milit. lit. econ. |art hist.| anthr. | educ. | ling. polit. |psych. | soc. hist. relig. [music. | Total
1881-1900 Gender male 88 38 29 6 107 65 23 23 12 60 2 4 20 98 68 19 662
female 0 4 1 0 11 1 3 5 1 3 0 4 0 8 1 0 42
Total 88 42 30 6 118 66 26 28 13 63 2 8 20 106 69 19 704
1901-1920 Gender male 81 35 45 16 164 100 24 35 32 98 4 16 25 182 42 33 932
female 4 2 2 0 24 8 16 4 5 10 0 3 0 29 0 2 109
Total 85 37 47 16 188 108 40 39 37 108 4 19 25 211 42 35 1041
1921-1940 Gender male 196 161 99 82 257 508 66 45 132 141 28 78 70 375 62 42| 2342
female 18 36 11 2 59 77 43 22 51 44 1 27 15 89 2 5 502
Total 214 197 110 84 316 585 109 67 183 185 29 105 85 464 64 47| 2844
1941-1960 Gender male 329 149 102 237 285 826 196 57 288 207 87 84 152 402 98 58| 3557
female 65 49 33 19 201 262 94 44 253 245 24 95 82 188 11 35| 1700
Total 394 198 135 256 486| 1088 290 101 541 452 111 179 234 590 109 93| 5257
1961-1980 Gender male 137 85 62 74 207 348 66 22 82 131 35 47 53 286 75 11 1721
female 69 36 25 8 249 155 36 28 86 184 7 77 51 147 6 14 1178
Total 206 121 87 82 456 503 102 50 168 315 42 124 104 433 81 25| 2899
1981-2000 Gender male 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 8
female 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
Total 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 11
Total Gender male 834 468 338 415| 1021 1848 375 182 546 638 156 229 320 1344 345 163| 9222
female 156 127 72 29 545 503 192 104 396 486 32 206 149 461 20 56| 3534
Total 990 595 410 444| 1566| 2351 567 286 942 1124 188 435 469 1805 365 219| 12756
Crosstabs
Case Processing Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Gender * Scientific field * 12756 100.0% 0] 0.0%| 12756|100.0%

Year of birth

Gender * Scientific field * Year of birth Crosstabulation




Scientific field

art
law phil. | geogr. | milit. lit. econ. hist. | anthr. | educ. | ling. polit. |psych. | soc. hist. relig. |music. | Total
% within Gender
Scientific field
Year of birth law phil. | geogr. | milit. lit. econ. |art hist.| anthr. | educ. | ling. polit. |psych. | soc. hist. relig. [music. | Total
1881-1900 Gender male 13.3%| 5.7%| 4.4%| 0.9%| 16.2%| 9.8%| 3.5%| 3.5%| 1.8%| 9.1%| 0.3%| 0.6%| 3.0%| 14.8%| 10.3%| 2.9%|100.0%
female 9.5% 2.4% 26.2% 2.4% 7.1%|( 11.9% 2.4% 7.1% 9.5% 19.0% 2.4% 100.0%
Total 12.5%| 6.0%| 4.3%| 0.9%| 16.8%| 9.4%| 3.7%| 4.0%| 1.8%| 8.9%| 0.3%| 1.1%| 2.8%| 15.1%| 9.8%| 2.7%|100.0%
1901-1920 Gender male 8.7% 3.8% 4.8% 1.7%| 17.6%| 10.7% 2.6% 3.8% 3.4%| 10.5% 0.4% 1.7% 2.7%]| 19.5% 4.5% 3.5%100.0%
female 3.7%| 1.8%| 1.8% 22.0%| 7.3%| 14.7%| 3.7%| 4.6%| 9.2% 2.8% 26.6% 1.8% | 100.0%
Total 8.2% 3.6% 4.5% 1.5%| 18.1%| 10.4% 3.8% 3.7% 3.6%| 10.4% 0.4% 1.8% 2.4%| 20.3% 4.0% 3.4%100.0%
1921-1940 Gender male 8.4%| 6.9%| 4.2%| 3.5%| 11.0%| 21.7%| 2.8%| 1.9%| 5.6%| 6.0%| 1.2%| 3.3%| 3.0%| 16.0%| 2.6%| 1.8%]100.0%
female 3.6% 7.2% 2.2% 0.4%| 11.8%| 15.3% 8.6% 4.4%]| 10.2% 8.8% 0.2% 5.4% 3.0%| 17.7% 0.4% 1.0% | 100.0%
Total 7.5%| 6.9%| 3.9%| 3.0%| 11.1%| 20.6%| 3.8%| 2.4%| 6.4%| 6.5%| 1.0%| 3.7%| 3.0%| 16.3%| 2.3%]| 1.7%]100.0%
1941-1960 Gender male 9.2% 4.2% 2.9% 6.7% 8.0%| 23.2% 5.5% 1.6% 8.1% 5.8% 2.4% 2.4% 4.3%| 11.3% 2.8% 1.6% | 100.0%
female 3.8% 2.9% 1.9% 1.1%| 11.8%| 15.4% 5.5% 2.6%| 14.9%| 14.4% 1.4% 5.6% 4.8%| 11.1% 0.6% 2.1%100.0%
Total 7.5% 3.8% 2.6% 4.9% 9.2%| 20.7% 5.5% 1.9%| 10.3% 8.6% 2.1% 3.4% 45%| 11.2% 2.1% 1.8% | 100.0%
1961-1980 Gender male 8.0%| 4.9%| 3.6%| 4.3%| 12.0%| 20.2%| 3.8%| 1.3%| 4.8%| 7.6%| 2.0%| 2.7%| 3.1%| 16.6%| 4.4%]| 0.6%]100.0%
female 5.9% 3.1% 2.1% 0.7%| 21.1%| 13.2% 3.1% 2.4% 7.3%| 15.6% 0.6% 6.5% 4.3%| 12.5% 0.5% 1.2%100.0%
Total 7.1%| 4.2%| 3.0%| 2.8%| 15.7%| 17.4%| 3.5%| 1.7%| 5.8%| 10.9%| 1.4%| 4.3%| 3.6%| 14.9%| 2.8%]| 0.9%]100.0%
1981-2000 Gender male 37.5% 12.5% 12.5%|( 12.5% 12.5% 12.5% 100.0%
female 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 100.0%
Total 27.3% 9.1% 18.2% 9.1% 9.1% 9.1% 9.1% 9.1% 100.0%
Total Gender male 9.0%| 5.1%| 3.7%| 4.5%| 11.1%| 20.0%| 4.1%| 2.0%| 5.9%| 6.9%| 1.7%| 2.5%| 3.5%| 14.6%| 3.7%]| 1.8%]100.0%
female 4.4% 3.6% 2.0% 0.8%| 15.4%| 14.2% 5.4% 2.9%| 11.2%| 13.8% 0.9% 5.8% 4.2%| 13.0% 0.6% 1.6% | 100.0%
Total 7.8% 4.7% 3.2% 3.5%| 12.3%| 18.4% 4.4% 2.2% 7.4% 8.8% 1.5% 3.4% 3.7%| 14.2% 2.9% 1.7% 100.0%
Crosstabs
Case Processing Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Gender * Scientific field * 12756 100.0% 0] 0.0%| 12756|100.0%
Year of birth
Gender * Scientific field * Year of birth Crosstabulation
% within Scientific field
Scientific field
Year of birth law phil. | geogr. | milit. lit. econ. |art hist.| anthr. | educ. | ling. polit. |psych. | soc. hist. relig. [music. | Total
1881-1900 Gender male 100.0%]| 90.5%]| 96.7%]| 100.0%| 90.7%| 98.5%| 88.5% | 82.1% | 92.3% | 95.2% [100.0% | 50.0% |100.0% | 92.5% | 98.6% |100.0% | 94.0%
female 9.5% 3.3% 9.3% 1.5%| 11.5%| 17.9% 7.7% 4.8% 50.0% 7.5% 1.4% 6.0%
Total 100.0%] 100.0%] 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% |100.0% |100.0% [100.0% |100.0% |100.0% |100.0% |100.0% ]100.0% |100.0%
1901-1920 Gender male 95.3%| 94.6%| 95.7%| 100.0%| 87.2%| 92.6%| 60.0%| 89.7% | 86.5% | 90.7% [100.0% | 84.2% [100.0% | 86.3% [100.0% | 94.3% | 89.5%
female 4.7%| 5.4%| 4.3% 12.8%| 7.4%| 40.0%| 10.3%| 13.5%| 9.3% 15.8% 13.7% 5.7%| 10.5%
Total 100.0%] 100.0%] 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% (100.0% |100.0% [100.0% [100.0% |100.0% |100.0% |100.0% |100.0% |100.0%




Scientific field

art

law phil. | geogr. | milit. lit. econ. hist. | anthr. | educ. | ling. polit. |psych. | soc. hist. relig. |music. | Total

1921-1940 Gender male 91.6%| 81.7%| 90.0%| 97.6%| 81.3%| 86.8%| 60.6%| 67.2%| 72.1%| 76.2%| 96.6%| 74.3%| 82.4%| 80.8% | 96.9% | 89.4% | 82.3%
female 8.4%| 18.3%| 10.0% 2.4%| 18.7%| 13.2%| 39.4%| 32.8%| 27.9%| 23.8% 3.4%| 25.7%| 17.6%| 19.2% 3.1%| 10.6%| 17.7%

Total 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% |100.0% [100.0% |100.0% |100.0% |100.0% [100.0% (100.0% [100.0% |100.0%

1941-1960 Gender male 83.5%| 75.3%| 75.6%| 92.6%| 58.6%| 75.9%| 67.6%| 56.4%| 53.2%| 45.8%| 78.4%| 46.9%| 65.0%| 68.1% | 89.9% | 62.4% | 67.7%
female 16.5%| 24.7%| 24.4%| 7.4%| 41.4%| 24.1%| 32.4%| 43.6%| 46.8%| 54.2%| 21.6%| 53.1%| 35.0%| 31.9% | 10.1% | 37.6% | 32.3%

Total 100.0%] 100.0%] 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% [ 100.0% [100.0% |100.0% [100.0% |100.0% |100.0% |100.0% |100.0% |100.0% |100.0%

1961-1980 Gender male 66.5%| 70.2%| 71.3%| 90.2%| 45.4%| 69.2%| 64.7%| 44.0%| 48.8%| 41.6%| 83.3%| 37.9%| 51.0% | 66.1% | 92.6% | 44.0% | 59.4%
female 33.5%| 29.8%| 28.7% 9.8%| 54.6%| 30.8%| 35.3%| 56.0%| 51.2%| 58.4%| 16.7%| 62.1%| 49.0%| 33.9% 7.4% | 56.0% | 40.6%

Total 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% |100.0% [100.0% |100.0% |100.0% |100.0% [100.0% (100.0% [100.0% |100.0%

1981-2000 Gender male 100.0% 100.0% 50.0% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 72.7%
female 50.0% 100.0% 100.0% 27.3%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0%

Total Gender male 84.2%| 78.7%| 82.4%| 93.5%| 65.2%| 78.6%| 66.1%| 63.6%| 58.0%| 56.8%| 83.0%| 52.6%| 68.2% | 74.5% | 94.5% | 74.4% | 72.3%
female 15.8%| 21.3%| 17.6% 6.5%| 34.8%| 21.4%| 33.9%| 36.4%| 42.0%| 43.2%| 17.0%| 47.4%| 31.8% | 25.5% 5.5% | 25.6% | 27.7%

Total 100.0%| 100.0%| 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% |100.0% [100.0% |100.0% |100.0% |100.0% [100.0% (100.0% [100.0% |100.0%




